and claims will be resolved without any material effect
   on the Partnership's financial statement.

   (b)  Pro Forma Financial Information

Edgar Filing: ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K/A

6

   ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES TRUST
   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEETS
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2003
   (Dollars in thousands)

   Pro Forma
   Entertainment
   Properties
   Trust with
   Entertainment   New Roc
   Properties   New Roc   Pro Forma   Associates, LP
   Trust   Associates, LP   Adjustments

   ASSETS

Rental properties, net   $ 742,658   $ 93,495   $  8,215  (1)   $ 844,368

Cash and cash equivalents   107,314   774   (25,000) (2)   83,088

Other assets   40,475   4,717   (2,437) (3)   42,755
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------
Total assets   $ 890,447   $ 98,986   $ 19,222   $ 970,211
   =========   ========   =========   =========

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
   EQUITY

Common dividend payable   $   9,827   $   -   $   -   $   9,827

Preferred dividend payable   1,366   -   -   1,366

Other liabilities   1,588   895   (492) (4)   1,991

Long-term debt   439,152   70,000   -   509,152
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------

Total liabilities   451,933   70,895   (492)   522,336

Minority interest   15,375   -   9,361  (5)   24,736

Shareholders' equity   423,139   28,091   (28,091) (6)   423,139
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Total liabilities and shareholders'
equity   $ 890,447   $ 98,986   $(19,222)   $ 970,211
   =========   ========   =========   =========

NOTES:

(1)  Purchase accounting  adjustment for the fair value of the land and building
   at September 30, 2003.

(2)  Purchase of interest in New Roc Associates, LP.

Edgar Filing: ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K/A

7

(3)  Adjustment  for  seller   affiliate   receivables.   Per  section  1.5.4(b)
   "Adjustments  at  Closing"  of the Limited  Partnership  Interest  Purchase
   Agreement  dated  October  27,  2003,  the  Company  shall have no right to
   collect any receivables from any affiliate of the seller after closing. Any

[…]

such accounts receivables will be assigned to seller.

(4)  Adjustment for accounts payable related to period prior to closing (October
   27, 2003). Payables due by seller.

(5)  Minority  interest  calculated  as of  September  30,  2003  with pro forma
   adjustments.

   ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES TRUST
   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (Dollars in thousands except per share data)

   Pro Forma
   Entertainment
   Properties Trust
   Entertainment   New Roc   Pro Forma   with New Roc
   Properties Trust   Associates, LP   Adjustments   ASSOCIATES, LP
   ----------------   --------------   -----------   ----------------
Rental revenue   $71,610   $11,381   $   -   $82,991
Other income   -   -   -   -
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Total income   $71,610   $11,381   $   -   $82,991
   =======   =======   =======   =======

Property operating   201   3,838   -   4,039
expense
General and   3,341   444   -   3,785
administrative expense
Interest expense, net   24,475   3,343   -   27,818
Depreciation and   12,862   3,723   47 (1)   16,632
amortization
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Income before minority   30,731   33   (47)   30,717
interest and income
from joint venture
Gain on sale of real   202   -   -   202
estate
Equity in income from   1,421   -   -   1,421
joint venture
Minority interest   (1,195)   -   4 (2)   (1,191)
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Net income   $31,159   $33   $(43)   31,149

Preferred dividend   (3,225)   -   -   (3,225)

Edgar Filing: ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K/A

8

requirements
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Net income available to   $27,934   $33   $(43)   $27,924
common shareholders   =======   =======   =======   =======

Basic net income per   1.66   1.66
common share   ====   ====

Diluted net income per   1.64   1.64
common share   ====   ====

Shares used for
computation:

   Basic   16,791   16,791

[…]

(1)  Depreciation  adjustment related to increase in building value per purchase
   accounting FMV adjustment at 1/1/02.

(2)  Minority interest expense is 28.6% of Partnership net income less pro forma
   adjustments.

   ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES TRUST
   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003
   (Dollars in thousands except per share data)

   Pro Forma
   Entertainment
   Properties Trust
   Entertainment   New Roc   Pro Forma   with New Roc
   Properties Trust   Associates, LP   Adjustments   Associates, LP
   ----------------   --------------   -----------   ----------------
Rental revenue   $   64,808   $   8,419   -   $   73,227
Other income   1,195   -   -   1,195
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Total revenue   66,003   8,419   -   74,422

Property operating expense   398   2,153   -   2,551
General and administrative expense   3,629   197   -   3,826
Interest expense, net   22,363   2,264   -   24,627
Depreciation and amortization   11,631   2,874   26 (1)   14,531
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Income  before  minority  interest  and

Edgar Filing: ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K/A

9

income  from joint venture   27,982   931   (26)   28,887

Equity in income from joint venture   299   -   -   299
Minority interest   (1,125)   -   (259) (2)   (1,384)
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Net income   $   27,156   931   (285)   27,802

Preferred dividend requirements   (4,097)   -   -   (4,097)
   ----------   ----------   --------
Net income available to common shareholders   23,059   931   (285)   23,705
   ==========   ==========   ========   ==========

Basic net income per common share   1.34   1.38
   ==========   ==========
Diluted net income per common share   1.31   1.36
   ==========   ==========